Orthodontic Programs by Constituent

June 2017
# Grads Total Pledge Vanguard Regents Keystone
GLAO
Case Western Reserve 73 $442,946.01 16 9 0
Indiana University 110 $844,355.02 14 14 6
Ohio State University 145 $738,403.33 36 10 13
University of Detroit 49 $301,489.92 10 4 1
University of Michigan 193 $888,423.59 96 8 8
University of Pittsburgh 57 $316,847.01 2 6 3
University of Toronto 15 $103,348.00 7 1 0
University of Western Ontario 9 $38,770.00 2 1 0
651 $3,674,582.88 183 53 31
MASO
Albert Einstein Medical Center 22 $208,713.36 4 2 1
Children's National Medical Center 5 $17,107.00 2 0 2
Howard University 30 $138,275.00 7 3 3
New Jersey College of Medicine & Dentistry 24 $148,750.00 3 3 1
Seton Hill University 4 $20,000.00 4 0 0
Temple University 83 $650,445.00 25 15 9
University of Maryland 32 $146,369.32 7 2 2
University of Pennsylvania 106 $663,087.80 18 13 7
University of Puerto Rico 1 $2,500.00 0 0 0
Washington Hospital Center 9 $35,000.00 9 0 1
316 $2,030,247.48 79 38 26
MSO
Loyola University 73 $387,420.19 0 5 3
Marquette University 75 $305,600.00 20 4 2
Mayo Graduate School 29 $143,560.28 8 1 2
Northwestern University 116 $899,583.75 2 18 11
Saint Louis University 234 $1,540,515.54 86 22 17
University of lllinois 110 $855,342.04 9 15 9
University of lowa 112 $556,828.22 12 7 5
University of Manitoba 9 $42,100.00 1 1 1

University of Minnesota 150 $1,057,651.53 42 17 11



University of Missouri at Kansas City
University of Nebraska

Washington University Saint Louis

NESO

Boston University

Columbia University

Eastman Dental Center

Harvard University

Maimonides Medical Center

New York University

Saint Barnabas Hospital — Bronx, NY
State University of New York at Buffalo
State University of New York at Stony Brook
Tufts University

University of Connecticut

University of Montreal

University of Rochester

PCSO

Loma Linda University

Oregon Health Sciences University
University of Alberta

University of California at Los Angeles
University of California at San Francisco
University of Nevada Las Vegas
University of Southern California
University of the Pacific

University of Washington

RMSO

University of Colorado

# Grads
149

73

65

1195

81
97
99

59

66

113
46

21
602

48
31

66
114
11
88
130
113
607

15
15

Total Pledge
$1,086,979.45
$515,067.06
$684,041.26
$8,074,689.32

$539,677.89
$411,808.64
$803,633.31
$32,650.00
$15,000.00
$216,704.98
$10,000.00
$381,665.38
$9,000.00
$693,299.56
$307,175.00
$50,329.66
$77,500.00
$3,548,444.42

$167,658.31
$128,893.18
$33,750.00
$434,870.79
$739,979.12
$45,000.00
$738,307.84
$508,372.41
$648,182.64
$3,445,014.29

$108,500.00
$108,500.00

Vanguard
29
20
0
229

113

11

20
23
11
15
72
24
181

14
14

Regents
21
10
17
138

[EnY

o o O

12

58

N O -

13

12

44

Keystone

7
2
5
75

[any
N O O

w
w uu u O U1 o O O o N 0 O 0 A O N O » O O

N
B



# Grads Total Pledge Vanguard Regents Keystone

SAO

Jacksonville University 7 $22,500.00 7 0 0
Louisiana State University 73 $426,379.00 25 6 15
Medical College of Georgia 48 $286,352.00 28 4 4
University of Alabama 64 $512,284.27 18 10 3
University of Florida 45 $194,533.00 17 1 3
University of Kentucky 54 $350,800.00 13 5 4
University of Louisville 60 $334,200.00 18 6 2
University of North Carolina 119 $866,991.73 47 14 8
University of Tennessee 97 $634,773.50 26 10 6
Vanderbilt 12 $29,515.60 8 0 1
Virginia Commonwealth University 7 $53,622.00 5 1 1
West Virginia University 42 $254,175.00 10 4 5

628 $3,966,126.10 222 61 52

SWSO

AT Still University 3 $15,000.00 3 0 0
Baylor University College of Dentistry 141 $961,972.67 49 20 12
University of Oklahoma 42 $240,945.85 21 4 0
University of Texas at Houston 310 $2,385,454.64 137 48 21
University of Texas at San Antonio 12 $43,050.00 11 0 0
Wilford Hall Medical Center — Lackland AFB, TX 19 $53,125.00 17 0 2

527 $3,699,548.16 238 72 35



