Orthodontic Programs by Constituent

June 2017

	# Grads	Total Pledge	Vanguard	Regents	Keystone
GLAO					
Case Western Reserve	73	\$442,946.01	16	9	0
Indiana University	110	\$844,355.02	14	14	6
Ohio State University	145	\$738,403.33	36	10	13
University of Detroit	49	\$301,489.92	10	4	1
University of Michigan	193	\$888,423.59	96	8	8
University of Pittsburgh	57	\$316,847.01	2	6	3
University of Toronto	15	\$103,348.00	7	1	0
University of Western Ontario	9	\$38,770.00	2	1	0
	651	\$3,674,582.88	183	53	31
MASO					
Albert Einstein Medical Center	22	\$208,713.36	4	2	1
Children's National Medical Center	5	\$17,107.00	2	0	2
Howard University	30	\$138,275.00	7	3	3
New Jersey College of Medicine & Dentistry	24	\$148,750.00	3	3	1
Seton Hill University	4	\$20,000.00	4	0	0
Temple University	83	\$650,445.00	25	15	9
University of Maryland	32	\$146,369.32	7	2	2
University of Pennsylvania	106	\$663,087.80	18	13	7
University of Puerto Rico	1	\$2,500.00	0	0	0
Washington Hospital Center	9	\$35,000.00	9	0	1
	316	\$2,030,247.48	79	38	26
MSO					
Loyola University	73	\$387,420.19	0	5	3
Marquette University	75	\$305,600.00	20	4	2
Mayo Graduate School	29	\$143,560.28	8	1	2
Northwestern University	116	\$899,583.75	2	18	11
Saint Louis University	234	\$1,540,515.54	86	22	17
University of Illinois	110	\$855,342.04	9	15	9
University of Iowa	112	\$556,828.22	12	7	5
University of Manitoba	9	\$42,100.00	1	1	1
University of Minnesota	150	\$1,057,651.53	42	17	11

	# Grads	Total Pledge	Vanguard	Regents	Keystone
University of Missouri at Kansas City	149	\$1,086,979.45	29	21	7
University of Nebraska	73	\$515,067.06	20	10	2
Washington University Saint Louis	65	\$684,041.26	0	17	5
	1195	\$8,074,689.32	229	138	75
NESO					
Boston University	81	\$539,677.89	11	8	6
Columbia University	97	\$411,808.64	2	5	6
Eastman Dental Center	99	\$803,633.31	26	17	12
Harvard University	3	\$32,650.00	0	1	0
Maimonides Medical Center	3	\$15,000.00	3	0	0
New York University	59	\$216,704.98	12	1	1
Saint Barnabas Hospital – Bronx, NY	2	\$10,000.00	2	0	0
State University of New York at Buffalo	66	\$381,665.38	8	8	2
State University of New York at Stony Brook	3	\$9,000.00	2	0	0
Tufts University	113	\$693,299.56	20	12	4
University of Connecticut	46	\$307,175.00	7	5	5
University of Montreal	9	\$50,329.66	2	1	0
University of Rochester	21	\$77,500.00	18	0	1
	602	\$3,548,444.42	113	58	37
PCSO					
Loma Linda University	48	\$167,658.31	2	1	0
Oregon Health Sciences University	31	\$128,893.18	11	1	0
University of Alberta	6	\$33,750.00	3	0	0
University of California at Los Angeles	66	\$434,870.79	20	7	6
University of California at San Francisco	114	\$739,979.12	23	13	5
University of Nevada Las Vegas	11	\$45,000.00	11	0	0
University of Southern California	88	\$738,307.84	15	12	5
University of the Pacific	130	\$508,372.41	72	1	5
University of Washington	113	\$648,182.64	24	9	3
	607	\$3,445,014.29	181	44	24
RMSO					
University of Colorado	15	\$108,500.00	14	2	1
	15	\$108,500.00	14	2	1

	# Grads	Total Pledge	Vanguard	Regents	Keystone
SAO					
Jacksonville University	7	\$22,500.00	7	0	0
Louisiana State University	73	\$426,379.00	25	6	15
Medical College of Georgia	48	\$286,352.00	28	4	4
University of Alabama	64	\$512,284.27	18	10	3
University of Florida	45	\$194,533.00	17	1	3
University of Kentucky	54	\$350,800.00	13	5	4
University of Louisville	60	\$334,200.00	18	6	2
University of North Carolina	119	\$866,991.73	47	14	8
University of Tennessee	97	\$634,773.50	26	10	6
Vanderbilt	12	\$29,515.60	8	0	1
Virginia Commonwealth University	7	\$53,622.00	5	1	1
West Virginia University	42	\$254,175.00	10	4	5
	628	\$3,966,126.10	222	61	52
swso					
AT Still University	3	\$15,000.00	3	0	0
Baylor University College of Dentistry	141	\$961,972.67	49	20	12
University of Oklahoma	42	\$240,945.85	21	4	0
University of Texas at Houston	310	\$2,385,454.64	137	48	21
University of Texas at San Antonio	12	\$43,050.00	11	0	0
Wilford Hall Medical Center – Lackland AFB,	TX 19	\$53,125.00	17	0	2
	527	\$3,699,548.16	238	72	35